
INTERNATIONAL 
STANDARD 

IS0 
14001 

First edition 
1996-09-01 

Environmental management systems - 
Specification with guidance for use 

Syst6mes de management environnemental - Sphcification et lignes 
directrices pour son utilisa tion 

Reference number 
IS0 14001:1996(E) 

IS
O

 1
40

01
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



IS0 14001:1996(E) 

Contents 

1 Scope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

2 Normative references . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3 Definitions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4 Environmental management system requirements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

41 . 

42 . 

43 . 

44 . 

General requirements ........................................................... 

Environmental policy ............................................................ 

Planning ................................................................................ 

4.3.1 Environmental aspects ............................................... 

4.3.2 Legal and other requirements .................................... 

4.3.3 Objectives and targets ............................................... 

4.3.4 Environmental management programme(s). ........... 

Implementation and operation .............................................. 

4.4.1 

4.4.2 

4.4.3 

4.4.4 

4.4.5 

4.4.6 

4.4.7 

Structure and responsibility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Training, awareness and competence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Communication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Environmental management system documentation. 

Document control . . . . . . . ..*............................................. 

Operational control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Emergency preparedness and response . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

45 . Checking and corrective action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4.5.1 Monitoring and measurement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4.5.2 Nonconformance and corrective and preventive 
action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*.................................................. 

4.5.3 Records . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4.5.4 Environmental management system audit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

46 . Management review . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*.......................................... 

Page 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

0 IS0 1996 

All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this publication may be reproduced 
or utilized in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and 
microfilm, without permission in writing from the publisher. 

International Organization for Standardization 
Case Postale 56 l CH-1211 Geneve 20 l Switzerland 

Printed in Switzerland 

ii 

IS
O

 1
40

01
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



@ IS0 IS0 14001:1996(E) 

Annexes 

A Guidance on the use of the specification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

B Links between IS0 14001 and IS0 9001 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

C Bibliography . . . . . . . . ..*...................................................................... 14 

IS
O

 1
40

01
:1

99
6 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op


